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Resolution      Meetings 
PWC Res. No. 99-263    The Committee meets quarterly on the 
       third Wednesday of the month at 2:00 PM 
Vacancies      (January, April, July, October) 

• 0 Vacancies 
• 0 Terms Expired 

 
Term Length     Compensation 
1 Year       None 
 
Term Limit      Notes 
N/A       Ex Officio – Department of Development 
       Services 
Liaison 
Mandi Spina 
Prince William County 
Department of Development Services 
5 County Complex Court 
Prince William, VA 22192 
(703) 792-7455 
mspina@pwcgov.org  
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Member Roster    Position 
 
Mike Garcia     Chairman 
Mike Garcia Construction Inc.  NOVA Building Industry Association - 1 appointee 
4320 Prince William Pkwy, Suite 133 
Woodbridge, VA 22192 
Phone: (703) 368-2472 
garciam@mikegarcia.com 
 
Gary Gardner     Vice Chairman & 
Dewberry Consultants LLC   National Assoc. of Office & Industrial Properties 
13575 Heathcote Blvd, Suite 130  -1 appointee 
Gainesville, VA 20155 
Phone: (703) 468-2238 
GGardner@dewberry.com 
 
Barry Braden     Economic Advisors Group/  
Sunrise Site Development Corp.  Economic Development Alliance – 3 appointees 
12404 Bristow Road 
Bristow, VA 20136 
Phone: (703) 369-1011 
sunrisesite@comcast.net 
 
Russell S. Gestl 
Principal 
Buchanan Partners 
9841 Washington Boulevard, Suite 300 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
Phone: (301) 417-0510  
r.gestl@buchananpartners.com 
 
Michael S. Kitchen, PE 
Vice President 
Christopher Consultants 
9900 Main Street, Suite 400 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Phone: (703) 273-6820 
mikekitchen@ccl-eng.com 
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Jonathan Barbour    Associated Builders and Contractors – 1 appointee 
R. W. Murray Co. 
10440 Balls Ford Road, Suite 100 
Manassas, VA 20109 
Phone: (703) 334-2100 
jbarbour@rwmurray.com 
 
William P. Daffan    Associated General Contractors of America - 1   
Olde Red General Contracting  appointee 
3684 Centerview Drive, #110-C 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
Phone: (703) 466-5427 
WDaffan@OldeRedGC.com 
 
John F. Heltzel AIA, P.C.   American Institute of Architects - 1 appointee 
9389 Forestwood Lane 
Manassas, VA 20110 
Phone: (703) 330-6170  
John@heltzelAIA.com 
 
Jeremy L. Karls    American Society of Civil Engineers - 1 appointee 
Rinker Design Associates PC 
11100 Endeavor Court, Suite 200 
Manassas, VA 20109 
Phone: (703) 334-9310 
jkarls@rdacivil.com 
 
Gary L. Jones II    Prince William Chamber of Commerce - 2 appointees 
The Fauquier Bank 
8780 Centerville Road 
Manassas, VA 20110 
Phone: 703-656-7377 
gjones@tfb.bank 
 
Jonelle Cameron 
Walsh, Colucci, Lubeley & Walsh, P.C. 
c/o Prince William Chamber of Commerce 
4310 Prince William Pkwy 
Woodbridge, VA 22192 
Phone: 703-680-4664 x5132 
jcameron@thelandlawyers.com 
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Eric Mays     Prince William County Staff – Building Official, 
Department of Development Services Fire Marshal, Development Services - 3 appointees 
5 County Complex Court 
Prince William, VA 22192 
Phone: 703-792-6930 
emays@pwcgov.org 
 
Matt Smolsky 
Department of Fire & Rescue 
1 County Complex Court 
Prince William VA 22192 
Phone: 703-792-6363 
msmolsky@pwcgov.org 
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